

IN THE COURT OF SH.CHANDRA SHEKHAR :ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

CS. no. 115 of 2017

Title : Sunil Garg Vs. Jasvinder Kaur and ors.

25.02.2019

Present : Sh. Kamran Malik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rahul Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he has brought the documents showing that how the plaintiff has spent the amount which was received to him and to comply the directions issued on 28.03.2018.

I have considered the submissions and perused the record.

It is observed that the plaintiff has not filed affidavit with documents, therefore, the documents are returned back with the directions to comply the directions, as last and final opportunity.

Put up on **29.07.2019**.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code : DL0003
PHC, New Delhi/25.02.2019