

**IN THE COURT OF MS. RAVINDER BEDI, ADJ-04
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

CS no.115/2017

Sunil Garg Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

29.07.2019

Present: Plaintiff alongwith proxy counsel Sh. Syed Shakeel Hussain.
Sh. Janis Bagga, son of defendant no.1.

Due to the fact that one of the parties to the proceedings is known to me, the matter should be laid before the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi with request to transfer the matter to some other competent court.

Accordingly, file be placed before Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. Both parties are directed to appear before the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, PHC, New Delhi on **08.08.2019 at 2 pm.**

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code: DL 0253
PHC/New Delhi/29.07.2019