

CS No. 115/17
Sunil Garg Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

22.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Clarifications are required from the plaintiff as regards status of the present suit. Adjournment sought by plaintiff.

List for further proceedings on **4.05.2020**.

(CHETNA SINGH)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
22.01.2020

CS No. 616/18

Rishabh Kumar Jain Vs. Om Prakash Jain

20.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5.

Defendant No.6 remains unserved. On previous date, cost of Rs.1,000/- was imposed on the plaintiff to be deposited with NDLSA for filing PF.

PF not filed. Cost also not deposited.

Plaintiff seeks one opportunity for filing PF for service of defendant no.6 as well as deposition of cost.

List for the purpose fixed for **18.04.2020**.

(CHETNA SINGH)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
20.01.2020

