

CS 115-17

Sunil Garg Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

29.08.2022

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rahul Mehta, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2.

None for defendants no. 3 and 4.

Today the matter is adjourned on the request of the plaintiff as his counsel is unwell, down with viral fever.

Re-list this matter now on **10.02.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.08.2022**