

CS No. 115/17
Sunil Garg Vs. Jaswinder Kaur

10.02.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Syed Shakeel Hussain for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mehta for defendant no. 1 and 2.

None for remaining defendants.

Plaintiff may take fresh steps for the service of application in terms of orders dated 18.01.2021, if already not taken in respect of defendant no. 3 to 5. Plaintiff/Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff may inspect the file in this regard and in case the service has already been effected upon remaining defendant i.e. defendant no. 3 to 5, plaintiff may not take fresh steps and in case the service has not been effected, take fresh steps as above.

In the meanwhile Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of application and affidavit to defendant no. 1 and 2 against valid receiving within two weeks from today.

Relist the matter for presence of defendant no. 3 to 5 as well as arguments on pending application now on 24.07.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.02.2023