

CS 115/17

SUNIL GARG Vs. JASVINDER KAUR AND ORS.

10.01.2024

Present: Mr. Kamran Malik, Ld counsel for the plaintiff
through video conferencing.

Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Rahul Mehta, Ld counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2.

Additional affidavit and documents are filed by the
plaintiff. Copies are supplied.

Part arguments heard.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is not
prepared to address arguments.

Ld counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 submits that
application of the plaintiff u/O 33 r/w Section 151 of CPC has
been pending since the last six years and repeated adjournments
are being taken by the plaintiff.

Record is perused.

A lenient view is taken and request for adjournment
is allowed though subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid by the
plaintiff to defendants no. 1 and 2.

Subject to payment of cost, to come up for
arguments on the application u/O 33 r/w Section 151 of CPC on
30.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.01.2024