

CS No.115/17
Sunil Garg Vs. Jasvinder Kaur and Ors.

24.09.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Rahul Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 1 and 2 through VC.

None for remaining defendants.

Plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned to 25.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.09.2024