

25.02.2025

Present : Mr. Harshit Vashisht and Mr. Shivdeep Tripathi, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Mr. Rahul Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 1 and 2 through VC.
Defendant no. 5 is present through VC.

Court fees of Rs.85,304/- is filed by Ld. Counsels for the
plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Arguments are heard and record is perused.

Summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued for
service upon the defendants. Same are accepted by Mr. Rahul
Mehta, Ld. Counsel on behalf of defendants no. 1 and 2.

It is also accepted by defendant no. 5. They request that
copy of the plaint and accompanying documents be supplied to
them.

Defendant no. 5 submits that his e-mail address is
'gargbankim@gmail.com' and his mobile number is
9999897128.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 submits that his
mobile number is 9891617777.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply hardcopy
of the plaint and accompanying documents to defendant no. 5
and to Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2.

Let written statement be filed by the said three defendants within 30 days from receiving copy of the plaint and accompanying documents.

For service upon defendants no. 3 and 4, plaintiff is directed to file PF & RC so that summons of the suit can be issued for service upon the said two defendants.

To come up on 19.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.02.2025