

CS 115/17

SUNIL GARG Vs. JASVINDER KAUR AND ORS

04.04.2026

Present: Mr. Shyam Kishan, Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant No.1 to 4.
Defendant No.5 in person.

It is submitted by defendant No.5 that his application under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC is pending for disposal.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is recently engaged in this matter and he needs sometime to prepare for the arguments. Same is highly opposed by defendant No.5.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is being given to the plaintiff to address the arguments on the above-mentioned application.

Put up for arguments on **25.08.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
04.04.2026